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mc 

 
OXSCIE Round Table Assignments 

 

Session A: Tuesday, 19 June 2018 | 11:45 – 1:15 

Session B: Tuesday, 19 June 2018 | 3:30 – 5:00 
Session C: Wednesday, 20 June 2018 | 11:30 – 1:00 

 

 
The overall guiding questions for all round tables are:  

 
 

How can we, through early childhood development and education, 
best shape and sustain a society that is at once plural and 

cosmopolitan, prosperous, and inclusive, fair and responsible, and 
cohesive? What areas of learning should we explore during the 

Schools2030 research programme and how might we do so?  

 

 
Kindly find your name during one of the simultaneous  
Round Tables listed below and enjoy the conversation!  
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Session A  

Round Tables 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, & 7 
Tuesday, 19 June 2018 | 11:45 – 1:15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

O X S C I E  2 0 1 8  | 3 

 

OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session A – Tuesday June 19th, 11:45 – 13:15  

Round Table 1: Early Childhood Development | Location: Room 1  

Dr. Kofi Marfo, Aga Khan University, IHD 

Professor Kathy Sylva, University of Oxford 

Khilen Nathwani, The Kays Foundation 

Chair: Dr. Sweta Shah, Aga Khan Foundation 

 

Participants:  

Andrew Bollington   viaEd 

Sara Bonetti    Education Policy Institute 

Manuel Carmelo Rosa   Calouste Gulbenkian Foundation 

Camila Feldberg   Itaú Social Foundation 

Deborah Fry    University of Edinburgh 

Tina Hyder    Open Society Foundations 

Stephanie Jones   Harvard University 

Titise Kode    Vitol Foundation 

Danny Labin    Sesame Workshop 

Sara Monteabaro   MIT Solve 

James O'Donoghue   DFID 

Jonathan Olinger   HUMAN 

Maheswar Satpathy Utkal University 

Caitlin Schuler    Pre-School Teacher 

Fiona Smith    LEGO Foundation 

Bo Stjerne Thomsen   LEGO Foundation 

Lexie Wagner    Echidna Giving 

 

Note Taker: Selina Neve, selina.neve@live.ca  

 

mailto:selina.neve@live.ca
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session A – Tuesday June 19th, 11:45 – 13:15 

Round Table 2: Education Innovation | Location: Room 2   

Katherine Crisp, UNICEF Global Innovation 

Meghan Mahoney, Educate! 

Gary Shearer, The Saville Foundation 

Co-Chair: Sehr Tejpar, Aga Khan Foundation 

Co-Chair: Jody Stephenson, The Rockdale Foundation 

 

Participants:  

Katy Barksdale    The Rockdale Foundation 

Tom Beresford    The Innovation Unit 

Connie Chung    Independent Researcher  

Rupert Corbishley   Aga Khan Foundation, East Africa 

Leticia de Rato    ProFuturo Foundation 

Diane Janknegt    WizeNoze 

Anbara Khalidi    Windle Trust International 

Joyce Malombe    Wellspring Philanthropic Fund 

Nicholas McKinlay   Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Alim Merali    Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Brooks Newmark   University of Oxford 

Anjlee Prakash    Learning Links Foundation 

Valerie Sara Price   Global Affairs Canada 

Aliyya Shelley Mattos   PaperSeed Foundation 

Joanne Trotter    Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Mubuso Zamchiya   Luminos Fund 

 

Note Taker: Samuel Tsang, samuel.tsang@sant.ox.ac.uk  

 

mailto:samuel.tsang@sant.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session A – Tuesday June 19th, 11:45 – 13:15 

Round Table 3: Teacher Transformation | Location: Room 3   

Nimet Rener, Aga Khan Education Services 

Sharath Jeevans, STIR Education 

Steven Farr, Global Learning Lab @ Teach for All 

Dr. Daniel Baheta, UNICEF Kenya 

Chair: Nafisa Shekhova, Aga Khan Foundation 

 

Participants:  

Nada Al-Hajjri    Dubai Cares 

Jayne Barlow    Global Centre for Pluralism 

Shiraz Chakera    UNICEF, Eastern and Southern Africa Office 

Ann Childs    University of Oxford 

Angela Dannemann   Itaú Social Foundation 

Marta Espelta    La Caixa Foundation 

Michael Gibbons   Wellspring Philanthropic Fund 

Shikha Goyal    Omidyar Network  

Alexandra Holland   Aga Khan Academies 

Michelle Holmes PSIPSE 

Helen Hwang    Salesforce.org 

Luke Justice    Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 

Taufiq Rahim    Globesight 

Natasha Ridge    Al Qasimi Foundation for Policy Research 

Jeea Saraswati Global Affairs Canada 

Doris Sommer    Harvard University 

Souad Abd    Government of Sudan 

Andria Zafirakou   Alperton Community School 

Note Taker: Duncan Butler-Wheelhouse, duncan.butler-wheelhouse@sant.ox.ac.uk  

mailto:duncan.butler-wheelhouse@sant.ox.ac.uk


 

O X S C I E  2 0 1 8  | 6 

 

OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session A – Tuesday June 19th, 11:45 – 13:15 

Round Table 4: Lifeworld Learning | Location: Room 4   

Jenny Gillett, International Baccalaureate  

Dr. Oludamini Ogunnaike, The College of William and Mary 

William Olsen, Rutland High School 

Chair: Katie O’Brian, Global Centre for Pluralism 

 

Participants:  

Stephen Anderson   OISE, University of Toronto  

Yahia Baiza    The Institute of Ismaili Studies 

Sughra Choudhry Khan   Aga Khan Foundation, Pakistan  

Alice Cornish    Varkey Foundation 

Margery Evans    Aga Khan Education Services 

Nesha Haniff    University of Michigan 

Tom Haslett    Central Square Foundation 

Georgia Hill    UNICEF, Eastern and Southern Africa Office 

Peter Hinton    University of Oxford 

Jessica Hjarrand   Porticus Foundation 

Alison Joyner    Inter-Agency Network for Education in Emergencies 

Dina Mehmedbegovic   University College London 

Aric Noboa    Discovery Learning Alliance 

Farid Panjwani    University College London 

Graham Ranger    Aga Khan Academies 

Michael Soskil    Wallenpaupack Area School District 

Lara Shearer    The Saville Foundation 

Amyn Ahamed    Aga Khan Development Network  

 

Note Taker: Erin Butler, erin.butler@gtc.ox.ac.uk  

mailto:erin.butler@gtc.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session A – Tuesday June 19th, 11:45 – 13:15 

Round Table 5: Human Rights and Education Policy Development | Location Room 5   

Dr. Suguru Mizonoya, UNICEF 

Margaret Irving, Global Partnership for Education 

Tony Baker, RESULTS for Education 

Chair: Dr. Aqeela Datoo, Aga Khan Foundation 

 

Participants:  

Meghna Nag Chowdhuri  University of Cambridge 

Amy Bernath    IREX 

Juliana Correa    London School of Economics 

Sandra El Hadi Independent Researcher 

Irina M. Elkina    Russian Academy of Education 

Sofía Fernandez de Mesa  ProFuturo Foundation 

Caroline Gebara   European Wergeland Center 

Jasmina Haynes    Integrity Action 

Ying Yeung    Oxford Policy Management 

Alexandra Marques   Aga Khan Foundation, Portugal 

Meghna Nag Chowdhuri  University of Cambridge 

Lewis Mizen    Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School 

Naseemah Mohamed   University of Oxford 

Mary Joy Pigozzi   Education Above All 

Anjlee Prakash    Learning Links Foundation 

Diane Robinson   Teach For All 

Farah Williamson   Aga Khan Academies 

Fernanda Zanelli   Itaú Social Foundation 

 

Note Taker: Justyna Legutko, justyna.legutko@stcatz.ox.ac.uk  

mailto:justyna.legutko@stcatz.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session A – Tuesday June 19th, 11:45 – 13:15 

Round Table 6: Health and Education | Location: Room 6   

Caitlin McKane, Brigham and Women’s Hospital 

James O’Donovan, University of Oxford 

Julia McGeown, Humanity and Inclusion 

Alice Armstrong, Consultant for Adolescent Health and HIV 

Chair: Tracey Evans, Aga Khan Foundation 

 

Participants:  

Nelson Amaya Durán   OECD netFWD 

Christen Brandt    She’s the First 

Bethany Cunningham   Independent Mindfulness Consultant 

Arianna De Lorenzi   Women Deliver 

Nadira Dossa    HUMAN Film 

Zoe Griffiths    Education Consultant 

Nik Kafka    Teach A Man To Fish 

Zak Kaufman    Vera Solutions 

Bronwen Magrath   University of Oxford and the International Education  

Funders Group (IEFG) 

Edward Oram    Educate Global Fund 

Emma Symonds   Aga Khan Foundation, Afghanistan 

Vishal Talreja    Dream a Dream 

Tammy Tibbetts   She's the First 

Margaret Young   Independent Researcher 

Rosine Uwineza    The Kays Foundation 

Aashti Zaidi Hai    Global Schools Forum 

 

Note Taker: Bibi Tayyba, bibi.tayyba@ssho.ox.ac.uk 

mailto:bibi.tayyba@ssho.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session A – Tuesday June 19th, 11:45 – 13:15 

Round Table 7: Higher Education | Location: Douglas Price Room   

Rachel Dowling, Study.com 

Ahmed Ahmed, University of Oxford 

Dr. Anjum Halai, Aga Khan University, Pakistan 

Chloe Walker, University of Oxford 

Chair: Elizabeth Grant, Aga Khan Foundation       

 

Participants:  

Oksana Chigisheva   Southern Federal University 

Al Karim Datoo    UCL-IOE 

Bernadette Dean   University of Central Asia 

Proserpina Dhlamini-Fisher  Educational Aspirations 

Carl Hildebrand    University of Oxford 

Rupert Maclean    UNESCO and College of the North Atlantic-Qatar 

Michael Meaney   University of Cambridge 

Soudeh Oladi    University of Toronto 

Tom Parry    Instill Education 

Matt Reed    Aga Khan Foundation, UK 

Nusrat Rizvi    Aga Khan University, Pakistan 

Lynn Schneider    University of Oxford 

Meredith Segal    African Development University 

Christopher Kutarna   Oxford Martin School 

David Johnson    University of Oxford 

Andrew Cunningham   Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

 

 

Note Taker: Yusuf Oldac, yusuf.oldac@education.ox.ac.uk 

mailto:yusuf.oldac@education.ox.ac.uk
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Session B  

Round Tables 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, & 15 
Tuesday, 19 June 2018 | 3:30 – 5:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

O X S C I E  2 0 1 8  | 11 

 

OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session B – Tuesday June 19th, 16:00 – 17:30 

Round Table 8: ECD in Conflict and Emergencies | Location: Room 1  

Tina Hyder, Open Society Foundations 

Danny Labin, Sesame Street Workshop 

Dr. Sweta Shah, Aga Khan Foundation 

Chair: Khilen Nathwani, The Kays Foundation 

  

Participants:  

Katy Barksdale    The Rockdale Foundation 

Sara Bonetti    Education Policy Institute 

Nadira Dossa    HUMAN Film 

Deborah Fry    University of Edinburgh 

Stephanie Jones   Harvard University 

Joyce Malombe    Wellspring Philanthropic Fund 

Kofi Marfo    Aga Khan University, Institute for Human Development 

James O'Donoghue   DFID 

Matt Reed    Aga Khan Foundation, UK 

Caitlin Schuler    Pre-School Teacher 

Fiona Smith    LEGO Foundation 

Kathy Sylva    University of Oxford 

Bo Stjerne Thomsen   LEGO Foundation 

Rosine Uwineza    The Kays Foundation 

 

Note Taker: Selina Neve, selina.neve@live.ca  

 

 

 

mailto:selina.neve@live.ca
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session B – Tuesday June 19th, 16:00 – 17:30 

Round Table 9: Education Innovation | Location: Room 2   

Margery Evans, Aga Khan Education Services  

Michael Meaney, University of Cambridge 

Sofia Fernandez de Mesa, ProFuturo Foundation 

Co-Chair: Sehr Tejpar, Aga Khan Foundation  

Co-Chair: Jody Stephenson, The Rockdale Foundation 

 

Participants:  

Daniel Baheta    UNICEF Kenya 

Manuel Carmelo Rosa   Calouste Gulbenkian Foundation 

Shiraz Chakera    UNICEF, Eastern and Southern Africa Office 

Leticia de Rato    ProFuturo Foundation 

Angela Dannemann   Itaú Social Foundation 

Marta Espelta    La Caixa Foundation 

Shikha Goyal    Omidyar Network  

Helen Hwang    Salesforce.org 

Diane Janknegt    WizeNoze 

Luke Justice    Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 

Jonathan Olinger   HUMAN 

Graham Ranger    Aga Khan Academies 

Margaret Irving    Global Partnership for Education 

Fernanda Zanelli   Itaú Social Foundation 

 

Note Taker: Xi Lian, xi.lian@education.ox.ac.uk  

 

 

 

mailto:xi.lian@education.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session B – Tuesday June 19th, 16:00 – 17:30 

Round Table 10: Teacher Transformation | Location: Room 3 

Dr. Stephen Anderson, University of Toronto 

Dr. Anjlee Prakash, Learning Links Foundation 

Michelle Holmes, Partnership to Strengthen Innovation and Practice in Secondary 

Education (PSIPSE)  

Dr. Nusrat Fatimarizvi, Aga Khan University, Pakistan 

Chair: Nafisa Shekhova, Aga Khan Foundation       

Participants:  

Tom Beresford    The Innovation Unit 

Christen Brandt    She’s the First 

Ann Childs    University of Oxford 

Rupert Corbishley   Aga Khan Foundation, East Africa 

Alice Cornish    Varkey Foundation 

Peter Hinton    University of Oxford 

Bronwen Magrath   University of Oxford and the International Education  

Funders Group 

Taufiq Rahim    Globesight 

Tom Parry    Instill Education 

Diane Robinson   Teach For All 

Michael Soskil    Wallenpaupack Area School District 

Alim Merali    Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Ahmed Ahmed    University of Oxford 

Mubuso Zamchiya   Luminos Fund 

 

Note Taker: Duncan Butler-Wheelhouse, duncan.butler-wheelhouse@sant.ox.ac.uk  

 

 

mailto:duncan.butler-wheelhouse@sant.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session B – Tuesday June 19th, 16:00 – 17:30 

Round Table 11: Lifeworld Learning | Location: Room 4 

Vishal Talreja, Dream a Dream 

Dr. Doris Sommer, Harvard University 

Bethany Cunningham, Mindfulness Educator 

Chair: Katie O’Brian, Global Centre for Pluralism 

  

Participants:  

Nimet Rener    Aga Khan Education Services  

Sughra Choudhry Khan   Aga Khan Foundation, Pakistan  

Katherine Crisp    UNICEF, Global Innovations  

Michael Gibbons   Wellspring Philanthropic Fund 

Zak Kaufman    Vera Solutions 

Meghan Mahoney   Educate! 

Sara Monteabaro   MIT Solve 

Aric Noboa    Discovery Learning Alliance 

Bill Olsen    Rutland High School 

Gary Shearer    The Saville Foundation 

Tony Baker    RESULTS Educational Fund 

Farah Williamson   Aga Khan Academies 

David Johnson    University of Oxford 

Aashti Zaidi Hai    Global Schools Forum 

 

 

Note Taker: Olivia Jelly, olivia.jelley2@regents.ox.ac.uk   

 

 

 

mailto:olivia.jelley2@regents.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session B – Tuesday June 19th, 16:00 – 17:30 

Round Table 12: Education Policy-Gender Responsive Approaches | Location: Room 5 

Valerie Sara Price, Global Affairs Canada                               

Emma Symonds, Aga Khan Foundation, Afghanistan 

Dr. Nesha Haniff, University of Michigan 

Aliyya Mattos, Paperseed Foundation 

Chair: Tracey Evans, Aga Khan Foundation 

 

Participants:  

Souad Abd    Government of Sudan 

Nada Al-Hajjri    Dubai Cares 

Alice Armstrong   Independent Consultant 

Arianna De Lorenzi   Women Deliver 

Georgia Hill    UNICEF, Eastern and Southern Africa Office 

Sharath Jeevan    STIR Education 

Jude Heaton    Teach for All 

Mary Joy Pigozzi   Education Above All 

Natasha Ridge    Al Qasimi Foundation for Policy Research 

Jeea Saraswati Global Affairs Canada 

Tammy Tibbetts   She's the First 

Joanne Trotter    Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Lexie Wagner    Echidna Giving 

Andria Zafirakou   Alperton Community School 

Amyn Ahamed    The Aga Khan Development Network 

 

Note Taker: Nolianga Imasiku, nolianga.imasiku@linacre.ox.ac.uk   

 

 

mailto:nolianga.imasiku@linacre.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session B – Tuesday June 19th, 16:00 – 17:30 

Round Table 13: Education and Pluralism | Location: Room 6 

Dr. Yahia Baiza, Institute of Ismaili Studies, London 

Dr. Dina Mehmedbegovic, UCL Institute of Education  

Alison Joyner, Inter-Agency Network for Education in Emergencies (INEE) 

Chair: Jayne Barlow, Global Centre for Pluralism  

 

Participants:  

Amy Bernath    IREX 

Rachel Dowling Study.com 

Sandra El Hadi Independent Researcher 

Steven Farr    Global Learning Lab @ Teach For All 

Jennifer Gillett    International Baccalaureate 

Jessica Hjarrand   Porticus Foundation 

Titise Kode    Vitol Foundation 

Nicholas McKinlay   Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Lewis Mizen    Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School 

Suguru Mizunoya   UNICEF 

Farid Panjwani    University College London 

Lynn Schneider    University of Oxford 

Alexandra Marques   Aga Khan Foundation, Portugal 

Ying Yeung    Oxford Policy Management 

Lara Shearer    The Saville Foundation 

 

 

Note Taker: Erin Butler, erin.butler@gtc.ox.ac.uk  

 

 

mailto:erin.butler@gtc.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session B – Tuesday June 19th, 16:00 – 17:30 

Round Table 14: Philosophy of Education | Location: Douglas Price Room   

Dr. Carl Hildebrand, University of Oxford  

Dr. Soudeh Oladi, University of Toronto 

Dr. Irina Elkina, Russian Academy of Education  

Chair: Elizabeth Grant, Aga Khan Foundation                 

 

Participants:  

Andrew Bollington   viaEd 

Connie Chung    Independent Researcher 

Al Karim Datoo    UCL-IOE 

Caroline Gebara   European Wergeland Center 

Anjum Halai    Aga Khan University, Pakistan  

Tom Haslett    Central Square Foundation 

Alexandra Holland   Aga Khan Academies 

Christopher Kutarna   Oxford Martin School 

Oludamini Ogunnaike   The College of William and Mary 

Brooks Newmark   University of Oxford 

Meredith Segal    African Development University 

Bernadette Dean   University of Central Asia 

Margaret Young   Independent Researcher 

Andrew Cunningham   Aga Khan Foundation, Global  

 

Note Taker: Justyna Legutko, justyna.legutko@stcatz.ox.ac.uk  

 

 

 

mailto:justyna.legutko@stcatz.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session B – Tuesday June 19th, 16:00 – 17:30 

Round Table 15: Educational Aspirations | Location: O’Reilly Theatre   

Juliana Correa, London School of Economics 

Meghna Nag Chowdhuri, University of Cambridge 

Maheswar Satpathy, Utkal University and University College London 

Chair: Dr. Aqeela Datoo, Aga Khan Foundation, UK 

              

 

Participants:  

Nelson Amaya Durán   OECD netFWD 

Oksana Chigisheva   Southern Federal University 

Proserpina Dhlamini-Fisher  Educational Aspirations 

Camila Feldberg   Itaú Social Foundation 

Zoe Griffiths    Education Consultant 

Jasmina Haynes    Integrity Action 

Nik Kafka    Teach A Man To Fish 

Anbara Khalidi    Windle Trust International 

Julia McGeown    Humanity and Inclusion 

Naseemah Mohamed   University of Oxford 

Edward Oram    Educate Global Fund 

Rupert Maclean    UNESCO and College of the North Atlantic-Qatar 

Chloe Walker    University of Oxford 

Gordana Kelava    University of Oxford 

 

Note Taker: Kojo Botsio, kojo.botsio@gtc.ox.ac.uk  

 

 

 

mailto:kojo.botsio@gtc.ox.ac.uk
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Session C  

Round Tables 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 & 23 
Wednesday, 20 June 2018 | 11:30 – 1:00 
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session C – Wednesday June 20th, 11:30 – 13:00 

Round Table 16: ECD – The Pre-School Years | Location: Room 1   

Fiona Smith, LEGO Foundation  

Amanda Devercelli, World Bank 

Dr. Stephanie Jones, Harvard University  

Chair: Dr. Sweta Shah, Aga Khan Foundation  

              

Participants:  

Nimet Rener    Aga Khan Education Services  

Nada Al-Hajjri    Dubai Cares 

Manos Antoninis   UNESCO, Global Education Monitoring Report 

Daniel Baheta    UNICEF Kenya 

Angela Dannemann   Itaú Social Foundation 

Kofi Marfo    Aga Khan University, Institute for Human Development 

Khilen Nathwani   The Kays Foundation 

James O'Donoghue   DFID 

Jeea Saraswati    Global Affairs Canada 

Gary Shearer    The Saville Foundation 

Souad Abd    Government of Sudan 

Lexie Wagner    Echidna Giving 

Farah Williamson   Aga Khan Academies 

Aashti Zaidi Hai    Global Schools Forum 

 

Note Taker: Selina Neve, selina.neve@live.ca  

 

 

 

 

mailto:selina.neve@live.ca
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session C – Wednesday June 20th, 11:30 – 13:00 

Round Table 17: ECD – Cross-Cutting Themes | Location: Douglas Price Room 

Caitlin Shuler, Pre-School Educator 

Dr. Deborah Fry, University of Edinburgh  

Sara Bonetti, Education Policy Institute 

Chair: Professor Kathy Sylva, University of Oxford   

              

Participants:  

Nadira Dossa    HUMAN Film 

Manuel Carmelo Rosa   Calouste Gulbenkian Foundation 

Bethany Cunningham   Independent Mindfulness Consultant 

Arianna De Lorenzi   Women Deliver 

Danny Labin    Sesame Workshop 

Alexandra Marques   Aga Khan Foundation, Portugal 

Caitlin McKane    Brigham and Women's Hospital 

Soudeh Oladi    University of Toronto 

Edward Oram    Educate Fund Global 

Vishal Talreja    Dream a Dream 

Rosine Uwineza    The Kays Foundation 

Joanne Trotter    Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Lara Shearer    The Saville Foundation 

 

Note Taker: Xi Lian, xi.lian@education.ox.ac.uk  

 

 

 

mailto:xi.lian@education.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session C – Wednesday June 20th, 11:30 – 13:00 

Round Table 18: Education and Innovation | Location: Room 2 

Shiraz Chakera, UNICEF Eastern and Southern Africa Office, Education 

Tom Beresford, The Innovation Unit 

Tom Parry, Instill Education  

Dr. Zak Kaufman, Vera Solutions 

Co-Chair: Sehr Tejpar, Aga Khan Foundation 

Co-Chair: Jody Stephenson, The Rockdale Foundation 

              

Participants:  

Amy Bernath    IREX 

Steven Farr    Global Learning Lab @ Teach For All 

Sofía Fernandez de Mesa  ProFuturo Foundation 

Tom Haslett    Central Square Foundation 

Michelle Holmes The Partnership to Strengthen Innovation and Practice in 

Secondary Education (PSIPSE) 

Helen Hwang    Salesforce.org 

Margaret Irving    Global Partnership for Education 

Titise Kode    Vitol Foundation 

Joyce Malombe    Wellspring Philanthropic Fund 

Natasha Ridge    Al Qasimi Foundation for Policy Research 

Nusrat Rizvi    Aga Khan University, Pakistan 

Miho Taguma Organisation of Economic Cooperation and Development 

(OECD) 

Andrew Cunningham   Aga Khan Foundation, Global  

 

Note Taker: Kojo Botsio, kojo.botsio@gtc.ox.ac.uk  

 

 

mailto:kojo.botsio@gtc.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session C – Wednesday June 20th, 11:30 – 13:00 

Round Table 19: Teacher Transformation | Location: Room 3   

Andrew Bollington, viaED 

Dr. Connie Chung, Independent Researcher  

Sara Monteaebaro , MIT Solve 

Chair: Nafisa Shekhova, Aga Khan Foundation 

 

Participants:  

Stephen Anderson   OISE, University of Toronto  

Katy Barksdale    The Rockdale Foundation 

Christen Brandt    She’s the First  

Ann Childs    University of Oxford 

Rachel Dowling Study.com 

Margery Evans    Aga Khan Education Services 

Jennifer Gillett    International Baccalaureate 

Nik Kafka    Teach A Man To Fish 

Dina Mehmedbegovic   University College London 

Alim Merali    Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Bill Olsen    Rutland High School 

Anjlee Prakash    Learning Links Foundation 

Doris Sommer    Harvard University 

Fernanda Zanelli   Itaú Social Foundation 

 

Note Taker: Bibi Tayyba, bibi.tayyba@ssho.ox.ac.uk 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bibi.tayyba@ssho.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session C – Wednesday June 20th, 11:30 – 13:00 

Round Table 20: Lifeworld Learning | Location: Room 4   

Aric Noboa, Discovery Learning Alliance 

Diane Janknegt, WizeNoze 

Jonathan Olinger, HUMAN 

Chair: Katie O’Brian, Global Centre for Pluralism 

              

Participants:  

Ahmed Ahmed    University of Oxford 

Alice Armstrong   Independent Consultant 

Sughra Choudhry Khan   Aga Khan Foundation, Pakistan  

Alice Cornish    Varkey Foundation 

Katherine Crisp    UNICEF, Global Innovations 

Proserpina Dhlamini-Fisher  Educational Aspirations 

Irina M. Elkina    Russian Academy of Education 

Anbara Khalidi    Windle Trust International 

Michael Meaney   University of Cambridge 

Meghna Nag Chowdhuri  University of Cambridge 

Matt Reed    Aga Khan Foundation, UK 

Aliyya Shelley Mattos   PaperSeed Foundation 

Chloe Walker    University of Oxford 

Margaret Young   Independent Researcher 

 

Note Taker: Samuel Tsang, samuel.tsang@sant.ox.ac.uk  

 

 

 

 

mailto:samuel.tsang@sant.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session C – Wednesday June 20th, 11:30 – 13:00 

Round Table 21: Education Policy – Systems Strengthening | Location: Room 5    

Rupert Corbishley, Aga Khan Foundation, East Africa  

Dr. Oksana Chigisheva, Southern Federal University, Russia 

Dr. Bernadette Dean, University of Central Asia  

Chair: Tracey Evans, Aga Khan Foundation 

              

Participants:  

Nelson Amaya Durán   OECD netFWD 

Jessica Hjarrand   Porticus Foundation 

Al Karim Datoo    UCL-IOE 

Camila Feldberg   Itaú Social Foundation 

Caroline Gebara   European Wergeland Center 

Anjum Halai    Aga Khan University, Pakistan  

Carl Hildebrand    University of Oxford 

Sharath Jeevan    STIR Education 

Rupert Maclean    UNESCO and College of the North Atlantic-Qatar 

Taufiq Rahim    Globesight 

Peter Hinton    University of Oxford 

Leticia de Rato    ProFuturo Foundation 

Michael Soskil    Wallenpaupack Area School District 

Ying Yeung    Oxford Policy Management 

 

Note Taker: Nolianga Imasiku, nolianga.imasiku@linacre.ox.ac.uk   

 

 

 

 

mailto:nolianga.imasiku@linacre.ox.ac.uk
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session C – Wednesday June 20th, 11:30 – 13:00 

Round Table 22: Education and Conflict | Location: O’Reilly Theatre    

Naseemah Mohamed, University of Oxford 

Dr. Aqeela Datoo, Aga Khan Foundation, UK  

Sandra El Hadi, Independent Researcher 

Lynn Schneider, University of Oxford 

Chair: Elizabeth Grant, Aga Khan Foundation  

              

Participants:  

Tony Baker    RESULTS Educational Fund 

Juliana Correa    London School of Economics 

Zoe Griffiths    Education Consultant 

Alison Joyner    Inter-Agency Network for Education in Emergencies 

Christopher Kutarna   Oxford Martin School 

Lewis Mizen    Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School 

Alice Wairimu Nderitu   Women Waging Peace 

Gordana Kelava    University of Oxford 

Maheswar Satpathy Utkal University 

Emma Symonds   Aga Khan Foundation, Afghanistan 

Meredith Segal    African Development University 

Mubuso Zamchiya   Luminos Fund 

Yahia Baiza    The Institute of Ismaili Studies 

David Johnson    University of Oxford 

 

Note Taker: Yusuf Oldac, yusuf.oldac@education.ox.ac.uk 
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OXSCIE 2018 Round Tables  

Session C – Wednesday June 20th, 11:30 – 13:00 

Round Table 23: Uncertainty, Civil Society and Education | Location: Room 6    

Dr. Mary Joy Pigozzi, Educate a Child 

Jasmina Haynes, Integrity Action  

Lucia Fry, Malala Fund 

Michael Gibbons, Wellspring Philanthropic Fund 

Chair: Jayne Barlow, Global Centre for Pluralism                 

              

Participants:  

Nesha Haniff    University of Michigan 

Tom Haslett    Central Square Foundation 

Georgia Hill    UNICEF, Eastern and Southern Africa Office 

Alexandra Holland   Aga Khan Academies 

Bronwen Magrath   University of Oxford and the International Education  

Funders Group 

Meghan Mahoney   Educate! 

Nicholas McKinlay   Aga Khan Foundation, Global 

Suguru Mizunoya   UNICEF, Global Headquarters 

Brooks Newmark   University of Oxford 

Oludamini Ogunnaike   The College of William and Mary 

Graham Ranger    Aga Khan Academies 

Diane Robinson   Teach For All 

Tammy Tibbetts   She's the First 

Valerie Sara Price   Global Affairs Canada 

 

Note Taker:  Okendo Lewis Gayle (founder@healliance.org)  
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Note Takers:  

Round Table 1: Selina Neve, selina.neve@live.ca 

Table 2: Samuel Tsang, samuel.tsang@sant.ox.ac.uk 

Table 3: Duncan Butler-Wheelhouse, duncan.butler-wheelhouse@sant.ox.ac.uk 

Table 4: Erin Butler, erin.butler@gtc.ox.ac.uk 

Table 5: Justyna Legutko, justyna.legutko@stcatz.ox.ac.uk 

Table 6: Bibi Tayyba, bibi.tayyaba@ssho.ox.ac.uk 

Table 7: Yusuf Oldac, yusuf.oldac@education.ox.ac.uk 

Table 8: Selina Neve, selina.neve@live.ca 

Table 9: Xi Lian, xi.lian@education.ox.ac.uk 

Table 10: Duncan Butler-Wheelhouse, duncan.butler-wheelhouse@sant.ox.ac.uk 

Table 11: Olivia Jelly, olivia.jelley2@regents.ox.ac.uk 

Table 12: Nolianga Imasiku, nolianga.imasiku@linacre.ox.ac.uk  

Table 13: Erin Butler: Erin Butler, erin.butler@gtc.ox.ac.uk 

Table 14: Justyna Legutko, justyna.legutko@stcatz.ox.ac.uk, 

Table:15: Kojo Botsio, kojo.botsio@gtc.ox.ac.uk 

Table 16: Selina Neve, selina.neve@live.ca, 

Table 17: Xi Lian, xi.lian@education.ox.ac.uk, 

Table 18: Kojo Botsio, kojo.botsio@gtc.ox.ac.uk, 

Table 19: Bibi Tayyaba, bibi.tayyaba@ssho.ox.ac.uk, 

Table 20: Samuel Chun Tsang, samuel.tsang@sant.ox.ac.uk 

Table 21: Nolianga Imasiku, nolianga.imasiku@linacre.ox.ac.uk  

Table 22: Yusuf Oldac, yusuf.oldac@education.ox.ac.uk 

Table 23: Okendo Lewis Gayle, founder@healliance.org  
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